

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4505-4506/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/10/2008 in AO No. 466/2005 and ON No. 472/2005 27/07/2010 in RP No. 1340/2008 in AO No. 472/2005 with RP No.1339/2008 in AO No.466/2005 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

REMI MATALS GUJARAT LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ONGC LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19203/2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 14/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Astad Rondoria,Adv.
Mr. R.K. Sadbolkor,Adv.
Mr. Saswat Pattnaik,Adv.
Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri,Adv.

Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul,ASG
Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.
Mr. Somiran Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Biju P. Raman,Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted in SLP(C)No.4505-4506/2012.

List the SLP(C)NO.19203/2012 alongwith the Civil Appeals
arising out of SLP(C)No.4505-4506/2012.

[O.P. SHARMA]
AR-cum-PS

[RAJINDER KAUR]
COURT MASTER