

ITEM NO.102

Court 2 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos.2826-2827/2016

REMI METALS GUJARAT LTD. THROUGH ITS CONSTITUTED Appellant(s)
ATTORNEY

VERSUS

OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LTD. THROUGH ITS Respondent(s)
COMPANY SECRETARY

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19203/2012 (X)

Date : 07-04-2021 These appeals & SLP were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shikhil Suri, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, AOR
Mr. Saswat Pattnaik, Adv.
Ms. Madhu Suri, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, AOR

Mr. Shikhil Suri, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, AOR
Mr. Saswat Pattnaik, Adv.
Ms. Madhu Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

At the request of learned counsel appearing for the respondent in Civil Appeal Nos.2826-2827/2016 – Oil & Natural Gas Corporation Limited and appearing for the petitioner in Special Leave Petition (C) No.19203/2012 seeking two weeks adjournment on the ground of ill-health of the counsel, list the matters after two weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
DY. REGISTRAR