

ITEM NO.101

Court 1 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos.2826-2827/2016

REMI METALS GUJARAT LTD. THROUGH ITS CONSTITUTED ATTORNEY Appellant(s)

VERSUS

OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LTD. THROUGH ITS COMPANY SECRETARY Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 19203/2012 (X)

Date : 14-07-2021 These appeals & SLP were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, AOR
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Hasan Murtaza, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, AOR
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Hasan Murtaza, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

Mr. Hasan Murtaza, learned Advocate-on-Record appearing for the appellant – Remi Metals Gujarat Limited in Civil Appeal Nos.2826-2827 of 2016 and for respondent in Special Leave Petition

(Civil) No.19203 of 2012, submits that Mr. Shiv K. Suri, learned Advocate-on-Record, who was earlier appearing in these matters has expired, and he has recently filed Vakalatnama in the matter and seeks short accommodation for obtaining necessary instructions from his client.

In view of the request made, list the matters after two weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)