

ITEM NO.101                      Court 1 (Video Conferencing)                      SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos.2826-2827/2016

REMI METALS GUJARAT LTD. THROUGH ITS                      Appellant(s)  
CONSTITUTED ATTORNEY

VERSUS

OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LTD. THROUGH                      Respondent(s)  
ITS COMPANY SECRETARY

(IA No. 83467/2021 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE)

WITH  
SLP(C) No. 19203/2012 (X)

Date : 03-08-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sumiran Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, AOR  
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Tushar Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Astad Randeria, Adv.  
Mr. Y.P. Dandiwala, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Satpalkar, Adv.  
Ms. Sugandha Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Delnavaz Patel, Adv.  
Mr. Saswat Pattnaik, Adv.  
Mr. Hasan Murtaza, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sumiran Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, AOR  
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Tushar Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Astad Randeria, Adv.  
Mr. Y.P. Dandiwala, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Satpalkar, Adv.

Ms. Sugandha Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Delnavaz Patel, Adv.  
Mr. Saswat Pattnaik, Adv.  
Mr. Hasan Murtaza, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

Heard Mr. Shyam Divan, learned Senior counsel appearing for the appellant in Civil Appeal Nos.2826-2827 of 2016 and appearing for the sole respondent in Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.19203 of 2012 and Mr. Somiran Sharma, learned counsel appearing for the respondent – Oil and Natural Gas Corporation Limited in Civil Appeal Nos.2826-2827 of 2016 and appearing for the petitioner in Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.19203 of 2012 at a considerable length.

Taking into consideration the averments made in the application seeking amendment of cause title, the said application is allowed.

Let the Cause Title be amended accordingly.

List these matters tomorrow, i.e., on Wednesday, the 4<sup>th</sup> August, 2021 as Part-Heard for further hearing.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

Cases/Book cited:-

1. (2015) 3 SCC 49 Page 67
2. (2015) 4 SCC 136 Page 162
3. (2021) 3 SCC 308
4. (2019) 4 SCC 163
5. (2019) 9 SCC 798
6. (2018) 1 SCC 718
7. Arbitration & Conciliation Act, 1996